
Savannah St. (13-14, 10-8 SIAC) -vs- Spring Hill (18-12, 14-4 SIAC)
3/22/2026 at Mobile, AL (Sims-Galle Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Wyatt Brown (3-0)
Loss: Joshua Krutchik (0-2)
HBP: Austin Jackson
PB: None
 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 2:42   Attendance: 107   Weather: 79*; Mostly Sunny; 11mph SSW
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Savannah St. 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 4 5 1
Spring Hill 0 1 0 4 1 0 0 1 X 7 7 0

Savannah St. 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jayden Clark cf 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Seth Stargell lf 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
Johan Sandoval 2b 3 2 1 0 1 2 0
Gavin Jusino c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    David Sanders ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Kidane Stephens dh 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
    Tyler Tucker 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chandler Hicks ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Kijani Clarington ss 4 1 2 2 0 0 0
Aj Finkley 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Jason Ramos 3b 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
Yan Cartaya 1b/p 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
Bryce Bause rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Salvatore Urso p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Joshua Krutchik p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Adonis Perez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Noah Lester p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Austin Jackson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 4 5 3 3 8 4

2B: Kijani Clarington (1)
SB: Seth Stargell (2)
E: Aj Finkley (1)

Spring Hill 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jatnier Torres ss 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Ethan Davis 2b 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
Jordan Black dh 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
Jaylen Jones 3b 4 0 0 0 1 1 4
Alex Roux rf 3 2 1 1 1 0 1
Gavin Moran lf 4 2 1 1 1 1 2
John Webb 1b 3 0 1 1 1 1 0
Andrew Juez 2b/ss 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Drew Bode cf 2 0 0 1 1 0 3
Eli Benoit c 2 2 1 2 2 0 0
Wyatt Brown p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Alex Dicke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nate Helton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 7 7 7 9 4 10

2B: John Webb (1); Eli Benoit (1)
HR: Gavin Moran (1)
SF: Alex Roux (1); Drew Bode (1)
SB: Jordan Black (2); Jaylen Jones (1); John Webb (1)
CS: Drew Bode (1)
HBP: Jordan Black (1)

Savannah St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Salvatore Urso 3.0 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 10 12 6 2 36
Joshua Krutchik (L, 0-2) 0.2 4 4 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 5 8 1 0 21
Adonis Perez 1.1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 6 6 3 0 22
Noah Lester 2.0 0 0 0 3 1 1 0 0 0 6 9 4 1 33
Austin Jackson 0.1 0 1 1 2 0 2 0 1 0 1 4 1 0 32
Yan Cartaya 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 –
Totals 7 7 6 9 4 4 0 1 0 29 41 16 3 144

Spring Hill IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Wyatt Brown (W, 3-0) 7.0 3 2 2 2 6 2 0 0 0 24 26 9 6 108
Alex Dicke 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 0 8
Nate Helton 1.0 2 2 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 5 6 1 0 20
Totals 5 4 4 3 8 2 0 0 0 32 35 13 6 136



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Savannah St. - Top of 1st SAV SPR
Jayden Clark lined out to cf (0-0). 0 0
Seth Stargell struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 FKS). 0 0
Johan Sandoval struck out swinging (3-2 KSBFFFBBS). 0 0

Spring Hill - Bottom of 1st SAV SPR
Jatnier Torres singled to right center (0-0). 0 0
Jordan Black flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0
Jaylen Jones popped up to 2b down the rf line (0-2 KS). 0 0
Alex Roux flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0

Savannah St. - Top of 2nd SAV SPR
Gavin Jusino grounded out to 3b (3-2 KSBBB). 0 0
Kidane Stephens lined out to lf (0-0). 0 0
Kijani Clarington flied out to cf (1-2 KBS). 0 0

Spring Hill - Bottom of 2nd SAV SPR
Gavin Moran homered to left field, RBI (0-0). 0 1
John Webb grounded out to ss (2-1 KBB). 0 1
Andrew Juez grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 1
Drew Bode walked (3-2 FFFBBBB). 0 1
Drew Bode out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 1

Savannah St. - Top of 3rd SAV SPR
Aj Finkley grounded out to ss (1-2 SBF). 0 1
Yan Cartaya struck out looking (0-2 FFK). 0 1
Bryce Bause grounded out to p (2-2 FBSFB). 0 1

Spring Hill - Bottom of 3rd SAV SPR
Eli Benoit walked (3-2 KBBSFBFFFB). 0 1
Jatnier Torres flied out to rf to right center (1-1 BK). 0 1
Jordan Black flied out to rf (0-1 F). 0 1
Jaylen Jones flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 1

Savannah St. - Top of 4th SAV SPR
Jayden Clark grounded out to 3b (1-2 SFFB). 0 1
Seth Stargell singled to left field (1-0 B). 0 1
Ethan Davis to 2b for Jatnier Torres. 0 1
Andrew Juez to ss. 0 1
Seth Stargell stole second. 0 1
Johan Sandoval singled to center field (3-2 BFBBFFF); Seth Stargell did not advance. 0 1
Gavin Jusino flied out to cf (1-2 BKF). 0 1
Johan Sandoval advanced to second on a wild pitch; Seth Stargell advanced to third. 0 1
Kidane Stephens walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 1
Kijani Clarington singled through the right side, RBI (2-0 BB); Kidane Stephens advanced to second; Johan
Sandoval advanced to third; Seth Stargell scored. 1 1
Kijani Clarington advanced to second on a wild pitch; Kidane Stephens advanced to third; Johan Sandoval
scored. 2 1
Aj Finkley struck out swinging (3-2 BKSFBBS). 2 1

Spring Hill - Bottom of 4th SAV SPR



Joshua Krutchik to p for Salvatore Urso. 2 1
Alex Roux singled to second base (0-0). 2 1
Gavin Moran walked (3-0 BBBB); Alex Roux advanced to second. 2 1
John Webb struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKS). 2 1
Andrew Juez singled, bunt (0-0); Gavin Moran advanced to second; Alex Roux advanced to third. 2 1
Drew Bode flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Andrew Juez advanced to second; Gavin Moran advanced
to third; Alex Roux scored. 2 2
Eli Benoit doubled to left field, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Andrew Juez scored; Gavin Moran scored. 2 4
Ethan Davis walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 4
Jordan Black singled through the right side, RBI (1-0 B); Ethan Davis advanced to third; Eli Benoit scored. 2 5
Adonis Perez to p for Joshua Krutchik. 2 5
Jordan Black stole second. 2 5
Jaylen Jones struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKFS). 2 5

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Savannah St. - Top of 5th SAV SPR
Yan Cartaya struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 2 5
Bryce Bause flied out to lf (2-1 BBF). 2 5
Jayden Clark flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 2 5

Spring Hill - Bottom of 5th SAV SPR
Alex Roux reached first on a throwing error by 3b, advanced to second (3-1 KBBB). 2 5
Gavin Moran flied out to cf (0-0); Alex Roux advanced to third. 2 5
John Webb doubled down the lf line, RBI (3-1 BFBB); Alex Roux scored, unearned. 2 6
Andrew Juez flied out to lf to left center (0-0). 2 6
John Webb advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 6
Drew Bode flied out to lf (2-1 BFB). 2 6

Savannah St. - Top of 6th SAV SPR
Seth Stargell walked (3-2 FBKBBB). 2 6
Seth Stargell stole second. 2 6
Johan Sandoval struck out swinging (2-2 FBBSS). 2 6
Gavin Jusino grounded out to p (1-0 B); Seth Stargell advanced to third. 2 6
Kidane Stephens popped up to ss (0-0). 2 6

Spring Hill - Bottom of 6th SAV SPR
Noah Lester to p for Adonis Perez. 2 6
Jason Ramos to 3b for Aj Finkley. 2 6
Eli Benoit popped up to ss (0-0). 2 6
Ethan Davis walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 6
Jordan Black flied out to lf (1-0 B). 2 6
Jaylen Jones flied out to lf (1-0 B). 2 6

Savannah St. - Top of 7th SAV SPR
Kijani Clarington fouled out to 3b (1-0 B). 2 6
Jason Ramos grounded out to 2b (1-2 BKKF). 2 6
Yan Cartaya flied out to rf (3-2 FBKBB). 2 6

Spring Hill - Bottom of 7th SAV SPR
Alex Roux walked (3-1 BFBBB). 2 6
Alex Roux advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 6
Gavin Moran flied out to rf down the rf line (3-1 BBSB); Alex Roux advanced to third. 2 6
John Webb walked (3-1 BBBKB). 2 6
John Webb stole second. 2 6
Andrew Juez struck out swinging (3-2 BKBKFBS). 2 6
Drew Bode grounded out to p (1-0 B). 2 6



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Savannah St. - Top of 8th SAV SPR
Alex Dicke to p for Wyatt Brown. 2 6
Bryce Bause popped up to 3b (0-0). 2 6
Jayden Clark flied out to rf (2-1 BFB). 2 6
Seth Stargell lined out to lf (2-0 BB). 2 6

Spring Hill - Bottom of 8th SAV SPR
Austin Jackson to p for Noah Lester. 2 6
Eli Benoit walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 6
Ethan Davis flied out to rf (3-2 BBSBK). 2 6
Eli Benoit advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 6
Jordan Black hit by pitch (3-2 KBFBBH). 2 6
Jordan Black advanced to second on a wild pitch; Eli Benoit advanced to third. 2 6
Jaylen Jones walked (3-2 KSBBBB). 2 6
Tyler Tucker to 1b for Kidane Stephens. 2 6
Yan Cartaya to p. 2 6
/  for Austin Jackson. 2 6
Alex Roux flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-2 FFB); Eli Benoit scored. 2 7
Jaylen Jones stole second; Jordan Black stole third. 2 7
Gavin Moran struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKFS). 2 7

Savannah St. - Top of 9th SAV SPR
Nate Helton to p for Alex Dicke. 2 7
Johan Sandoval walked (3-2 BBKFBB). 2 7
David Sanders pinch hit for Gavin Jusino. 2 7
David Sanders struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 2 7
Chandler Hicks pinch hit for Tyler Tucker. 2 7
Chandler Hicks struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 2 7
Johan Sandoval advanced to second on a fielder's choice. 2 7
Kijani Clarington doubled down the rf line, RBI (2-2 KBBF); Johan Sandoval scored. 3 7
Jason Ramos singled to center field, RBI (1-0 B); Kijani Clarington scored. 4 7
Yan Cartaya flied out to lf (0-0). 4 7

Spring Hill - Bottom of 9th SAV SPR


